MEMORANDUM

OFFICE OF THE
COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICE
COUNTY OF PLACER
TO: Honorable Board of Supervisors
FROM: Thomas M. Miller, County Executive Officer

By Linda Oakman, Administrative Services Manager

DATE:  January 27, 2009

SUBJECT: Approve Health & Human Services Budget Revision reducing expenditures

by $945,187 to reflect reduced Realignment Revenues from the State.

CTION REQUESTED
Authorize the Chairman to sign the attached 2008-09 Health & Human Services Budget

Revision reducing expenditures by $945,187 to reflect decreased Realignment and

Vehicle Licensing Fee (VLF) Revenues from the State of California in the same amount.

BACKGROUND

On January 13, 2009 your Board approved the transfer of previously approved General
Funds to individual Health & Human Services’ appropriations for service priorities
approved at the August 12, 2008 Board Workshops. In addition, the Budget Revision
transferred funding to address caseload increases for mandated services the
Department is experiencing in the current Fiscal Year due to the economic downturn.

As part of the January 13, 2009 Budget Revision, the Department indicated that other
- State and Federal revenue adjustments would be included as part of this
comprehensive revision updating County-wide revenues.

FISCAL IMPACT:
The attached Budget Revision reflects decreased Realignment and Vehicle Licensing
Fee (VLF) Revenues from the State of California in the amount of $945,187 and
offsetting expenditure reductions for individual HHS appropriations as follows:

Animal Control $51,148
Community Clinics $96,004
Community Health $143,857
Environmental Health $36,334
Human Services $73,612
ASOC $334,467
CSOC - $205,126
Housing Assistance $4.639

Total $945 187

7



il

FOR CASH TRANSHERS & RESERVE CANCELLATIONS PLEASE PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING
Fund/subfund - OCA-PCA -GA - SubGA

PLACER COUNTY

BUDGET REVISION

PAS UMENT

POST DATE: | [ Jeashtranster Required [ Javenor-controtier
‘:‘E: re Total $ Amount s ::Ikeserve Cancellation Required I___]Counfy Execulive
1 4 BR $1 ,890,374.00 35 [ IEs!abllsh Reserve Requked I:Board of Supervl;ors
ESTIMATED REVENUE ADJUSTMENT APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT
oET | we Fond | 2% | oca pca | oms | emos | rrorpn AMOUNT o, | ve [nev]tmal 204 oca | sea | oms | eror | rrosom AMOUNT
14 1007 994300]94300] 7393 17,370.00 | 14 {015 99223992239 1002 51,148.00
14 1007 994300 | 94300 7397 187,755.00 | 14 | 015 994295(94295( 1002 96,004.00
14 | 007 994300 94300| 7398 76,067.00 § 14 |05 994276194276} 1002 143,857.00
14 007 994300 94300) 7399 423,980.00 | 14 |015 994282 94282| 1002 36,334.00
14 | 007 994300| 94300 7400 172;246.00 14 [015 -1995307|95307] 1002 45,062.00
14 1007 994300 | 94300] 7401 67.769.00 || 14 0'1‘5 995307|95307] 1300 10,039.00
' 14.1015 995307[95307} 1301 3.416.00
14 1015 995307!95307| 1303 4,230.00
14 1015 995307 95307| 1310 10,566.00
14 1015 995307195307} 1315 299.00
14 1015 995301]/95301] 1002 3.085.00
14 {015 995301|95301] 1300 449.00
, TOTAL) 945,187.00 TOTAL
REASON FOR REVISION: - To reduce budgeted HHS rec:lignmeht revenues and expenditures based on 4 month projections.
Prepared by . Georgia Emslie Ext x1847
Department Head Date: __ 1/20/2009
Board of Supervisors Page: 1of3
Budget Revision # FOR INDIVIDUAL DEPT LISE
Oktribution: ORIGINAL ONLY fo Auditor Rev 11/16/2004:




PLACER COUNTY

BUDGET REVISION

PAS DOCUMENT NO.

POST DATE: ,:]Cash Transfer Required E:‘Auditor-Com‘roller
iEoP'T IT)YOPE Total $ Amount TL?J?SL [:]Reserve Cancellation Requirea County Executive
1 4 BR l::IEsiablish Reserve Required [—_—'Board of Supervisors
ESTIMATED REVENUE ADJUSTMENT ‘ B APPRQPRIATION ADJUSTMENT

PR e |rev| una | 0| oca pca | osss PrOJS. | PROJDIL AMOUNT Y| e {rev|rund[ 2B 1 oca pca | oms | erov | eroson AMOUNT
14 1015 995301/95301! 1301 236.00
14 |015 995301 95301{ 1303 185.00
14 |015 995301/95301] 1310 479.00
14 |1015 995301/95301{ 1315 - 5.00
14 |015 994293(94293| 1002 156,924.00
14 1015 994293(94293| 1300 42,000.00
14 (015 994293|94293 1301 15,000.00
14 015 994293(/94293| 1303 18,000.00
14 {015 994293(94293] 1310 25,000.00
14 1015 994293/94293) 2481 20,000.00
14 1015 994293|94293| 2555 57,543.00
14 |015 994297(94297( 1002 83,000.00

TOTAL TOTAL
REASON FOR REVISION: To reduce budgeted HHS realignment revenues and expenditures based on 4 month projections.
Prepared by Georgia Emslie Ext 1847
Department Head Date: 1 /20{09
Board of Supervisors Page: 20f3
—
64\ Budget Revision # FOR INOIVIDUAL DEPT USE
Distribution: ORIGINAL ONLY o Auditor Rev 11/16/2004




FOR CASH TRANSFERS & RESERVE CANCELLATIONS PLEASE PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING

Fund/subfund - OCA - PCA - G/L - Sub G/L PLACER COUNTY

BUDGET REVISION

PAS DOCUMENT NO.

n .
POST DATE: |:|Cush Transfer Required 4L >—"Auditor-Controller
pert | poC | T01AL . ‘
NO. | TYPE Total $ Amount unes | : [:lkeserve Canceliation Required N, " T|County Executive
14|BR ok v [ |Establish Reserve Required [ |Board of supervisors
ESTIMATED REVENUE ADJUSTMENT APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT
ZEOPT 1/C | Rev| Fund Fsu‘:\: OCA PCA OBJ3 PROJ. PROJ. DTL AMOUNT [;EOPT 1/C | Rev| Fund Fsuunbd OCA ~PCA OBJ3 PROM. PROJ. DTL AMOUNT
14 {015 994297|94297| 1300 30,000.00
14 |1015 994297194297) 1301 11,000.00
14 (015 99429794297 1303 14,000.00
14 1015 994297|94297| 1310 22,000.00
14 {015 994297(94297| 3080 45,126.00
TOTAL _ TOTAL| 945,187.00
REASON FOR REVISION: To reduce budgeted HHS realignment revenues and expendifures based on 4 month projections.
Prepdred by Gegygla Emsyé// Ext 1847
Depariment Head %/}////7 ( //2 // / Date: 1/20/09
~— Board of Supervisors/ Page: 30of3
N .
QQ / Budget Revision #A FOR INDIVIDUAL DEPT USE

Distribution: ORIGINAL ONLY to Auditor

Rev 11/16/2004



	01

	02

	03

	04

	05

	11

	07

	08

	09a

	09b

	10a

	10b

	11a

	11b

	12

	14a

	14b

	14c

	15a

	15b

	15c

	16a

	16b

	16c

	16d

	16e

	16f

	16g

	16h

	16i

	16j

	17

	18a

	18b

	19a

	19b

	20

	21a

	21b

	22a

	22b

	22c

	23

	24a

	24b

	25a

	25b

	25c

	26

	27a

	27b

	28


